
ORELAP accredited labs for PFAS analysis in DW as of 11-25-25

Lab Name City State Phone number EPA Method Method 

version

Notes* Accepts Commercial 

Samples?

Alliance Technical Group - Akron Cuyahoga Falls Ohio (330) 253-8211 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes No

ALS Environmental - Kelso Kelso Washington (360) 577-7222 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Anatek Labs Moscow Idaho (208) 883-2839 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes No

Babcock Laboratories Riverside California (951) 653-3351 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

BSK Associates Fresno California (559) 497-2888 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Enthalpy Analytical El Dorado Hills California (916) 866-8523 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Eurofins Denver Arvada Colorado (303) 736-0100 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Eurofins Eaton Analytical - Pomona Pomona California (626) 386-1100 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes No

Eurofins Eaton Analytical - South Bend South Bend Indiana (574) 233-4777 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes No

Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories Environmental Testing Lancaster Pennsylvania (717) 656-2300 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Eurofins Sacramento West Sacramento California (916) 373-5600 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Pace Analytical Services - Mansfield, MA Mansfield Massachusetts (508) 822-9300 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Pace Analytical Services - Peoria, IL Peoria Illinois (800) 752-6651 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

SGS North America - Dayton Dayton New Jersey (775) 857-2400 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

SGS North America - Orlando Orlando Florida (407) 425-6700 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes No

SGS North America - Wilmington NC Wilmington North Carolina (910) 350-1903 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Spec Lab Eugene Oregon (541) 225-5362 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Weck Laboratories City of Industry California (626) 336-2139 533 ORELAP accredited for 25 analytes Yes

Lab Name City State Phone number EPA Method Method 

version

Notes* Accepts Commercial 

Samples?

Alliance Technical Group - Akron Cuyahoga Falls Ohio (330) 253-8211 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes No

ALS Environmental - Kelso Kelso Washington (360) 577-7222 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 21 analytes Yes

Anatek Labs Moscow Idaho (208) 883-2839 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes No

Babcock Laboratories Riverside California (951) 653-3351 537.1 Version 1 ORELAP accredited for 21 analytes Yes

BSK Associates Fresno California (559) 497-2888 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Bureau Veritas Canada Mississauga Ontario, CN (888) 357-7020 537.1 Version 1 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Energy Laboratories - MT Billings Montana (406) 252-6325 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes No

Enthalpy Analytical El Dorado Hills California (916) 866-8523 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Eurofins Denver Arvada Colorado (303) 736-0100 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Eurofins Eaton Analytical - Pomona Pomona California (626) 386-1100 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes No

Eurofins Eaton Analytical - South Bend South Bend Indiana (574) 233-4777 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes No

Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories Environmental Testing Lancaster Pennsylvania (717) 656-2300 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Eurofins Sacramento West Sacramento California (916) 373-5600 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Pace Analytical Services - Mansfield, MA Mansfield Massachusetts (508) 822-9300 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Pace Analytical Services - Peoria, IL Peoria Illinois (800) 752-6651 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Rose City Laboratories Portland Oregon (503) 307-0096 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

SGS North America - Dayton Dayton New Jersey (775) 857-2400 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

SGS North America - Orlando Orlando Florida (407) 425-6700 537.1 Version 2 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes No

SGS North America - Wilmington NC Wilmington North Carolina (910) 350-1903 537.1 Version 1 ORELAP accredited for 18 analytes Yes

Weck Laboratories City of Industry California (626) 336-2139 537.1 Version 1 ORELAP accredited for 19 analytes Yes

* The labs listed above were accredited as of the latest list revision date.  Public water systems are responsible for ensuring that the lab they use is accredited.  Check http://lams.nelac-institute.org/Search for labs 

accredited for use by Oregon water systems or contact ORELAP if you have questions about a lab’s accreditation at ORELAP.Info@dhsoha.state.or.us or (503) 693-4100


